

NO. 47528-6-II

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,**

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

LEO FANNON,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
SEAN BRITTAIN/WSBA 36804
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Representing Respondent

HALL OF JUSTICE
312 SW FIRST
KELSO, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. ISSUES.....	1
II. SHORT ANSWERS.....	1
III. FACTS	1
IV. ARGUMENTS.....	4
A. THE STATE DID NOT COMMIT MISCONDUCT WHEN IT REFERRED TO THE JACKET AS BELONGING TO THE APPELLANT.	4
B. THE APPELLANT DID NOT RECEIVE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.	8
1. THE APPELLANT HAS NOT SHOWN THAT HIS TRIAL COUNSEL’S PERFORMANCE WAS DEFICIENT.	10
2. THE APPELLANT HAS NOT SHOWN THAT HE SUFFERED PREJUDICE.....	14
V. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 512 U.S. 452, 114 S.Ct. 2350, 129 L.Ed.2d 362 (1994).....	13
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Glasmann</i> , 175 Wn.2d 696, 704 (2012).....	6
<i>Jones v. Hogan</i> , 56 Wn.2d 23, 351 P.2d 153 (1960).....	6
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)	13
<i>State v. Barragan</i> , 102 Wn. App. 754, 9 P.3d 942 (2000).....	10
<i>State v. Bebb</i> , 44 Wn. App. 803, 723 P.2d 512 (1986).....	6
<i>State v. Brett</i> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	5
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).....	5
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	6
<i>State v. Gentry</i> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105 (1995).....	4
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....	5
<i>State v. Jury</i> , 19 Wn. App. 256, 576 P.2d 1302 (1978).....	9
<i>State v. Luvene</i> , 127 Wn.2d 690, 903 P.2d 960 (1995).....	5
<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	9
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn. App. 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002).....	10
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 86 Wn.2d 419, 545 P.2d 538 (1976).....	9

<i>State v. Nichols</i> , 161 Wn.2d 1, 162 P.3d 1122 (2007).....	10, 14
<i>State v. Piatnitsky</i> , 180 Wn.2d 407, 325 P.3d 167 (2014)	13
<i>State v. Radcliffe</i> , 164 Wn.2d 900, 194 P.3d 250 (2008).....	13
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	14
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Sardinia</i> , 42 Wn. App. 533, 713 P.2d 122, <i>review denied</i> , 105 Wn.2d 1013 (1986).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990)	7
<i>State v. Sweet</i> , 138 Wn.2d 466, 980 P.2d 1223 (1999).....	13
<i>State v. Visitacion</i> , 55 Wn. App. 166, 776 P.2d 986, 990 (1989).....	9
<i>State v. York</i> , 50 Wn. App. 446, 749 P.2d 683 (1987).....	5
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 446 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	8, 10
